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FBI :
|
Date: 1/13/64 !
i
Transmit the following in PLAINTEXT |
{Type in plain text or code) :
Vi AIRTEL AIRMAIL |
ia 1
{Priority or Method of Mailing} i
e b bttt bt ) I —
TO -  DIRECTOR, FBI (157-1025)
FROM : SAC, ATLANTA (157-5824) (JUNE )
SUBJECT : QAPBOMB

more,
its continuance.

Atlanta
diately discontinued.
is requested.

et
[ ﬁlf- Bureau RM
5\ 2 - Atlanta

Fa

Remy airtel 12/31/63.

experience has sh
concerning other jndividuals on this tesur

R e
2/ T ¢ Witk ! L | LO&

own that information gained

does not justify

reconmends that this tesir be imme-
Bureau authority for discontinuance

Sent

Approv:ed: %ﬂ‘"’ (//)/V\'
(jpeciul Agent in Charge

e = AT =T P T g It et S -




h-._l_m___f‘, uien e 3‘&\5'&'
4') — TR [recC LQangf 1-16-64
e Y

Adrtel

I=24-7Y

[ To: SAC, Atlanta (157-5324) (JUNE)

" From: Director, ¥BI (157-1025)< -
J P
23

: .“‘ . ,-L, )
/"“"_‘./’

Reurairtel 1-13-64 captioned "Bapboub, RM."

immediately reconsider the discontinuance of

It is noted that this informant has been monitored

on & basis by your office due to the fact that
‘ pwas not always in the office. It is belleved
.. that if full time @6nitoring were given to this informant

2. -7 during the working hours, that productive informetioan might

< be obtained. Prior to discontipulng the informant, serious
consideration should be given to the above by your office and
appropriate recommendations furnished to the Burcau.

REL:sda Q}LI’//

(5) (7

. by -
1 - ¥r. Donahue - :\;;;-7
! Tin

'
NCTE: N

he Atlag Office installed a tesur o

<

“ € pripary purpose of
tesur, however, was to develop information concerning
and any violeg e _he pig © 1 oo g R

13vi . D

M Ve B

Telson
Belmont
Mohr
Casper
Callghan
Conrad

DeLosch _— wojjeved that the Atlanta Office should give Turther consid-
Gure tion as to whether the informant should be discontinued.

Gale ——_£TQA
Rosen
Sullivan
Tavel
Trotter

, Y
v g o
Tele. a@ FAAL T N e
Holmes > i do * — T4
Gandy mal Roou L reletype unrr 3

L2}




OFTIONAL FFORM NO. 10 Q o108

' :J“I\;FIEBNE;ATES GOVE ¥ RNMENT . J
,/Memomndum
.;’j o
>/ DIRECTOR, ¥BI (157- -1025) DATE: 1/22/64
s SAC, MIAMI (157-643) (P)
@B}Em

/'DC gCIAL MATTERS - BOHB!! !AT'IERS

Re Bulet to Miami 1/17/64.

In accordance with Bureau instruct ns, the are
enclosed seven copies of a report of SA

dated 1/22/6 ¢ Miami, which is to replace the report of
; SA 1/14/64 at Miami. )
b 2

Coples of this report are also being furnished to
the indicated Offices and they are 1l
replace the report of SA
enclosed report.

jkewise requested to
1/14/64 with the

_,......,‘.m p—r—ru—

NOT FE\—OFHI-D
B JEN 27 1954

) .

" Agency G-2, ONI, OS], CRDVA{Z

@— Bureau (Enc=-7) Date Forw

1 - Atlanta (Enc-l) ‘~“*f§°w FOI"-}/ - r

2 - Birmingham (157 -352) (Enc 2) Y 7! 72 K

1 - Charlotte (Enc-1) Iee o

1 - Jacksonville (Enc-1) - rg. Unit

1 - Mobile (Enc-1) ,

1 - Tampa (Enc-1) /j 7 :j
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1/29/64
- copx
’ RADIOGRAN I pErERXED
. 70 BAC GHAN (157-352)
J FROX nhmf%f (157-1025) :\“ﬁ

BAPBOMB, | |
REURTEL JAWUARY TWENTY-EIGHT, SIXTYFOUR, ADVISE IF
DYNAKITE CACHE AND CONTAINERS HAVK BXEN KXAMINED YOR LATENT
FINGERPRINTS BY JEFFERSON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE. ADVISE
DATE DYNAMITE WAS LOCATED AND WHEN FIRST EROUGHT TO YHE
ATTENTION OF YOUR OFFICE., ADVISE WHO NOW HAS POSSESSION OF
DYRAMITE AND WHAT STEPS ARE BEING TAKEN TO TRACE IT, |

" 7 mBLinky
(4)/2/'/

NOTE- A cache of dynamite was discovered near a trash
dump in an isolated portion of Jefferson County, Alabama,

A fire marshal believes dynamite had been left for a period
of three months which would have been about the time of the
bombing of the Sixteenth Street Baptist Church,

[
‘N
e L
, "ok LTS/ -
\ — {-6PPROVID, TY . Y /A I
| VIA RADIOGRAM dTvPEp BYY L. f F
R Tolson I -, “. _V .': -
e | JANZQI%AW i) f7é
Casper i MR IR N
" ot : Y insdhi et {
T | 350 ,
Foser A beﬂ
E:m“;&& FEB 3
Gomdy MAL ROOM ELETYPE UNIT
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TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

.
s

.\5

QFTIONAL FORM NGO, 10 J010-1Gs
MAT 1R4T EDITION
GSA GENM_ REG. WO 17

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
j«f
Mr. Belmont’ {/ - paTe: 1/17/64
;" Trotter
Tele. Room
1 4
UN;KNOWN SUBJECTS; BOMBING e ¥
OF-16th STREET BAPTIST CHURCH, {
_ BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA, 9/15/63 /
BOMBING MATTERS ' / ot

SAC Faisst telephonically advised me that Al Lingo,
' Dlrector of Public Safety of Alabama, has been quoted in the papers
as stating that the bombers (of captmned church) will eventually be
caught due to:

(1) large reward outstanding,
(2) that investigators for the State have
never ceased their efforts,
(3) that since the cache of the 137 sticks of
dynamite was recovered and three
individuals charged with the possession,
there have been no further bombings, and,
(4) State investigators expect to developa
confession from one of the defendants. WARE
j
It should be noted that the defendants are prime suspects who
were arrested by the Alabama Highway Patrol for possession of the
dynamite when the State Patrol found out that we were concentrating our

defendants are Charles<{agle, Robex"c'}'Qhambliss, and John Wesley ''Nigger"

} efforts on them. The Sfate had no concrete evidence against them. The

s

ACTION: - " e, - & NEENICE:

- S b3
Bl.rmmgham is gntmumg to pres=the mve-strgahon mto the bombmg
very closely.

1- Mr, 'nm-.uh_ _ Qa4 . |/ 22881194 Aé,&;.xﬁ,ﬁ 1/}

FERA0 LA A S VR L

T" car



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
COMMUNICATIONS SECTION

JAN29 1964
TELETY

i .
Toui -
o ‘ <1
C e —d
Y OL\-L Lir. T son
-, oA L - L. S
(.’f L . Mr. o
M. Tevch

_ Mr. Trotter—

Tir.

; . ; Tele. Room ——
! Miss Holmes——
FBI BIRMGHAM . Miss Gendy.

oS- PM CST URGENT 1-29-64 HEP

— rs . .E"l a

' DIRECTOR (157-1025
FR

L

oM BIRMINGHAM (157-352) 3P

(BAPBOMBD DAILY SUMMARY.
N

REBURAD TODAY.
REFERENCE CACHE OF FORTYFIVE STICKS OF DYNAMITE WAS LOCATED BY

- 2 T
\ BIRMINGHAM PD AND FIRE MARSHAL WERE NOTIFIED BY

FBI, JANUARY TWENTYSEVEN, SIXTYFOUR. DYNAMITE WAS EXAMINED BY
FINGERPRINT EXPERTS, BIRMINGHAM PD, AND BY FIRE MARSHAL ON JANUARY

TWENTYEIGHT, SIXTYFOUR. NO LATENT FINGERPRI%‘&S FOUN70. DYNAMITEg37
/757~

TURNED OVER TO JEFFERSON COUNTY CONSTRUCN\DN CAM.P..I.O_.BL.DESIBOYED

Ll

END PAGE ONE A BS JAN 30 1954 W /
-
8GEERS fama o —{9




PAGE TVO.
SINCE DYNAMITE IN VERY UNSTABLE CONDITION PER FIRE MARSHAL.
MILK CONTAINERS IN POSSESSION OF THIS OFFICE AND VWILL BE FORWARDED

TO FBI LABORATORY FOR ANY POSSIBLE ADDITIONAL EXAMINATION. PHOTOS
OF DYNAMITE OBTAINED. -

END PAGE TWO.



PAGE THREE - 17 < ' 8 ,

: EFFORTS CONTINUING TO LOCATE

END

WA REC2 R3XXX RL
FBI WASH DC
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Transmit the following in

Via

£

FBI

Date: 1/13/64

{Type in plain text or code)

b

AIRTEL AIR MAIL - REGISTERED
(Priority or Method of Mailing)
____________________________________________________ —

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM: SAC;—BIRMINGHAM (157-352-SF=-2) JUNE

‘_
RE: ' BAPBOMB -

\BM;_‘_._‘--""-V'

ReButel, 1/7/64.

Installation of misur on ROBERT CHAMBLISS,
technically feasible; however, security cannot be guaranteed
for the following reasons, It has been ascertained through

It is recommended the Bureau consider authorizing
the use of a radio-type misur : installation utilizing equip-
ment which could be purchased on the open market., The
origin of this equipment could not be ascertained and its
use would not compromise any existing Bureau techniques
or equipment, should it be discovered.

..-.-.$

ol
R

N -~ :-.—.‘ s T o~
.l PR .

;_}' YR /¢ ri-—’

/3 - Bureau - AM RM
2 - Birmingham

ZL7<;

LA

A

e
e

Approved:

AL
\ e s i
Special Agent in Char!_;;é / Q NS




A\‘;‘\

ALY
~irtel NS
To: 5:C, Birminghai?'nf_{ 157-352~5F-2} SURE
From: Director, FBI (.‘L*.'::‘?glﬂ?ti)f ,{"' e

Gauralirtel }/13/44,

The 3ursau has no oblection to the use of commerciall
avallable radio eruipment if it is felt that this can be made
more secure and accompllish tho deslired coverage.

The 3ureau may have on hand commorcial equisment suitable
for your naseds, In whlich case purchase of new egquighment will not
be nacessary. Suitability of cquizuwent on hand cannot be deterxined

until datalls of sroposed installaticn are Znown.

If the Laboratery is being requested to sucply coemereiasl £
2guicrant, full details of what is neadad must be supplied by your
office. Thils should include ranqe to monitoring point, freguency
cf 4ransmitting eguipment, method of instsliation, and coacealment
of transnitting equipment.

“dvise if the installation can be installod with {ull
sacurity. T

1 - Laboratory {Route through for review) }jt- f

1 - lir. Bonchue '_fwxgi-i / , }77
e Jﬂ/ f U"V‘vj >

RBL:cag:rfw (5) L . -

The Birmingham Office desires to install a radio-type

. HOTE: i ; ] home of Robert
roL L microphone surveillance (misur) on the home of Ro
"e7h?-J Chambliss, a prime suspect in the bombing of the 1l6th
Tolson, - .. Street Baptist Church in Birmingham, Alabama, on 9/15/53.
s a— Bitmingham has indicated the installation of an ordinary
??::Eﬁgéf“ misur cannot be made with full securxtylsigce Chambliss has
onsed close friends and associates who are telephone company
&“ihH—:r)%?T employees. This matter has been discussed with the Laboratory
i Division on the technical aspects and the questions set forth
Setiroan in the body of the airtel are information desired by the Lab.
Tavel

¥ - t
‘e. Room em 51 ¥ o @g&l’j
' '_*_}"— E@AILORO

teLETYPE uNiT L]

1
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-

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION - '

)

4

E;;?!‘-I!'!N,G OFFICE | orricE oFr ORIGIN DATE - INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
. _fi;’f‘;\ BIRMINGHAM BIRMINGHAM 1/29/64 12/2/63 - 1/21/64
‘TITLE OF CASE REFPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
o R . SA | meas
¥ ~-_ UNKNOWN SUBJECTS; BOMBING OF |—— —an—
' SIXTEENTH STREET BAPTIST CHURCH, CHARACTER OF CASE indicate

7 BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA
SEPTEMBER 15, 1963

& -

Py

T

BOMBING MATTERS

‘3

(5)- Bureau (157-1025)- (RK)
1 - Mobile (Info) (RM)
157-352)

N

[ i T
N (Laplosie
SN S ] e = -
REFERENCE: Report of S—dated 12/20/63
at Birmingham, : .
e - g)
4,
LEADS: 3 F
- EEF’
BIRMINGHAM t-#‘
A —— iR
AT BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA I
Will continue to handle leads in expeditious e |
manner, setting out those leads for other offices by the [id
indicated communication and handling the leads in the o
Birmingham Office as they are developed. % o
MOBILE ( INFORMATION) ‘L‘,.J !
An inforpation copy is designated for the Mobile 5?
Office due to the /reciprocal interest in racial and Klan
matters wif? the Birmingham Division.
APPROVED U\ B angENT DO NOT WRITE IN BPACES BELOW
{ES MADE: - -
' jeod jeas= | 9YY | pee 8l
i

——_—

- ‘}g\ 4 - Birmingham ( ( ,{ /55, . I .
e N | _ 196 &
. et = - Nl
J
OHSEM INATION RECORD OF ATTACHED REFORT

S ﬁﬁf“i’::ﬁﬁ

.5 SOVERWNAET savrtind FFICE L=TNEM-]



BH 157~352

ADMINISTRATIVE:

The negative information received as result of
investigation of leads in this matter is not being set
forth in this report. Some of this pertains to automobile
license plate checks and miscellaneous interviews regarding
unknown suspects, the reporting of which would be of no
benefit in this matter. The material included in this
report does not reflect all investigation conducted prior
to 12/21/63. There is gome overlapping of investigative
periods reported herein which has occurred prior to sub-

mission of referenced report.
ice, an- Z)

iraingham
Police Depar nd vitally \<7
interested in the solution of this CcaBe,

act has been maintained ?ith
()

Frequent contacts have been maintained with in-
formants who have been furnishing reliable information in
this matter. Results of these contacts are set forth on the
Cover Pages of instant report.

Almost daily spot surveillances have been conducted
on the major suspects in this case. There have been no in-
stances noted in conducting such surveillances during the
period of this report which would reflect any unusual acti-

vity on the part of these suspects.

B
COVER PAGE
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

- Copy ton .
4(:)
(Y
Repotof: S Ofics BIRMINGHAM
Date: 1/29/64 _

Fiald Office File #; 157-352 Bureau File #¢  157-1025

Title: UNKNOWN SUBJECTS; BOMBING OF
SIXTEENTH STREET BAPTIST CHURCH,
BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA,

SEPTEMBER 15, 1963

Choracter: BOMBING MATTERS

Synopsls: NO positive evidence obtained concerning individual or
. individuals resp in in
Birmingham area.

eing inve sults obtain dr’
herein, Members of Alabama National Guard interviewed re D)
explosion which occurred near University of Alabama campus o~
in November 1963. No information obtained connecting these _

N

individuals wi

AND_SEGREGATION-TYPE GROUPS CARRY SOME TYPE OF WEAPON.
ALL SUCH INDIVIDUALSARE, THER ARMED
ARD _EXTREMELY DANGEROUS

-P -
DETAILS:

This documant ‘c—i:"ntaln- neither recommendations nor conclunfons of the FBI. It s the property of the FBI and Is Joaned to
your agensy; It and {ts contents are not to be distributed cutside your agency, .
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- Bulky Exhibit - inventory of Pmpoﬂy,kcqulrod as Evidence

FD-192 (Rev, 12.5-58)

L) 2-1-64

-- =4

[ Check, when submitting semiannual inventory, if no previous correspondence with Bureax,

Bufile

157-1025

Field Division

BIRMINGHAM

Title and Character of Case

Caaemon)

Date Property Acquired

9-17-63

Source From Which Property Acquired
Alabaster Lime Company, Verlie, Alabama

Location of Property or Bulky Exhibit

Exhibit cabinet

Reason for Retention of Property and Efforts Mode to Dispose of Same

POSSIBLE EVIDENCE -~ being rétained for

possible future laborafory examinations

Description of Property or Exhibit ond Identity of Agent Submitting Same

1. Pill box with dirt samples from area immediately adjacent
to front door of 2nd powderhouse’

2, Pill box with dlrt samples from pallet and floor of interior
of 1st powderhouse

3. Scripto ballpoint ben with lettering "Soythern Screw Co.,
' Statesville, N, C,"

4 Crehidn wmadTanls wsadh Lraer fovnm Anne A Tnd nardamhaneas
de WwUIL Uil pPauldluvin d il AT y dd UL LUUUL Vi &l pPURuavl LtVUow
/,:; 7 VA Ae)
Yl NOT RECORDED
A’( 11FEB 4 1955/
"l :-’ N -~ =

i gt

SUBMITTED BY: SA-
Field HI{.}"Jlémsm . ’ L




Bulky Exhiblt - Inventory ~ ™

roperty. Acquired as Evidence
FD-192 (Rev. 12-5.58) S :

2-1-64

oo )

o

[ Check, when submitting semiannual inventory, if no previous correspondence with Bureou,

Bufile Fleld Diviaion

i 157-1025

BIRMINGHAM

Title and Character of Case

Date Property Acquired Source From Which Pr

10-1-63

Location of Property or Bulky Exhibit

Exhibit cabinet

Reason for Retention of Property and Efforts Made to Dispose of Same

POSSIBLE EVIDENCE

1. Needle nose pliers

2. Cutting dike

30 Pliers -
4. Electrical socket
5. Short piece of electrical cable

6. Dirty rag

sussrrrep BY:  sa (NG

.(_--

Field Fie #  157= 352'1B8 G‘; s
BOTES |

éﬁ"/

Description of Property or Exhibit and Ildentity of Agent Submitting Scme

97 sz >
NOT RECORDED
11FEB 4 1

— T )
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NBulky Exhibit - Inventory of erty-Acquired os Evidence
| r# - ) 2-1-64

FD-192 {Rev, 12-5-58) z - Dote
A ; - s

21 Check, when submitting semiannual inventory, if no previous correspondence with Bureau,

Bufile Field Diviston

157-1025 ) BIRMINGHAM
K Title and Character of Case A
. :
"BEAPBOMB
'1"4;' 4 ’
L
Date Property Acquired Source From Which Property Acquired
1955 Ford Sedan, own8d by THOMAS E. BLANTON, SR
10-4-63 - -
Location of Property or Bulky Exhibit Reason for Retention of Property and Efforts Made to Dispose of Sqgme
Exhibit cabinet : POSSIBLE EVIDENCE 0(_)
-

Description of Property or Exhibit and Identity of Agent Submitting Scme

Following items obtained by SA—during consent
search of property and vehicles Iocated -at 1440 Princeton Ave., S. W.,

Birmingham, Alabama, the property of THOMAS E. BLANTON, SR:

1, 1 shoft coil of insulated wire

2.,  Five 3" long nails
3e 1 pair 74" electrician type pliers with green plastic insulated

handle covers o
4a 1 pair 10" pliers, brand name Barcalo, USA
Se 1 piece 3/4" pipe and elbow

2}
_ o / FEB 471364
- sa— 7
Field File £ ‘3521%6 7 '

s Rt



Bulky Exhibit - Inventory of _opsrty=hequired os Evidence
FD-192 {Rev. 12-5-58) Py v

w B Date __‘)_ 2-1-64
. 1 Check, when submitting semiannual inventory, if no previous correspondence with Bureau.
:Buﬂle Field Divielon
157-1025 BIRMINGHAM
P " Title and Character of Case -

Date Property Acquired

9-25-63

bama

Lecation of Property or Bulky Exhibit

Reason for Retention of Property and Efforts Muade to Dispose of Same
. POSSIBIE EVIDENCE - being retained for
Gun Vault possible comparison purposes

Description of Property or Exhibit and Identity of Agent Submitting Same

1 ea. roll 100' safety fuse, Clovér brand, orange wWax finish

. — oo
. WYY
| NOT RECORDED
g1 FEB 4 1964

o ./?c e .

Field ngio ﬁ 35?19% ‘ s ‘E)RG’ >




Bull:y Exhibit - Inventory of ™ partvsdcquired as Evidence

. FD-192 (Rev. 12-5-56) {U ) . ) 2-1-64
T Check, when submitting semionnual inventory, if no previous correspondence with Bureau.
Bufile Fleld Division
' 157-1025 BIRMINGHAM

Title and Character of Case

{_"BAPBOMB
2N
Date Property Acquired Source From Which Property Acquired .
9-16-63 Vicinity of 16th Street Baptist Church,
Birmingham, Alabama
L.ocation of Property or Bulky Exhibit FReason for Retention of Property and Eiforts Made to Dispose of Sgme
A P ible future comparisons - possible eviden
Exhibit cabinet ] ossib _ £ pa P

Dencription of Property or Exhibit and Identity of Agent Submitiing Same

One carton containing:

Pieces of heavy guage wire from the wire screen covering the windows
in the ladies lounge.

Pieces of window frame from windows in the ladies lounge,

Fragments of drapery materal from drapes covering the windows in the-
ladies lounge,

Scrapings from windowsill of windows in ladies lounge.

Piece of red plastic insulated wire found on floor among debris in
ladies lounge.,

Pieces of concrete from an 0ldsmobile and Chevrolet outside of church.

Piece of red plastic insulated wire taken from a bell signal system
used in the church,

/5EI 2 ST

T ) TE———

Zﬁ NOT RECORDED
¢ 53 FEB 4 1964
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE \NFORMATION SHEET

Page(s} withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicgted, explain this deletion.

Deleted under exemption(s) (é”) (77(2)°—i (D ’) with no segregable

material available for release to you.

U

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request,
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

—. Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

— .. Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

7] For your information:

\Q The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

_&_ Page(s) withheld entively at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

\E Deleted under exemption(s) ( (rF) (:{) CC 7 ~—i CO) with no segregable

material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
[nformation pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

{1 Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

—___ Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

—— . Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s}:

{1 For your information:
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

J;,)* Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

\El Deleted under exemption(s) ,(ZL:-) @D [‘CF) <——J (D’-) with no segregable

material available for release to you.

(]  Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

(] Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

— Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this infermation following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

— Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

{1 For your information:
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FEDERAL BURTRU QF ILVESTIGATION

o U, 8. DEPALTMERT G JUSTICE )
'._ COMMUNICATIONS SE€ R ——
FEB 5 T, '.':51'-5:;:
y - liehr
TELETYP | in Cesper
S in Ca]lahan____
. . / ’l‘ 1(;'?;:, ;
: FBI WASH DC i |
@z - ‘ i 1~-—-ﬂ
/ i .o ,'." Y ]
BI IRMGHAMN ¢ in Trottep }
\ Tele. Room |
1100 123 Holm, f
{1158 Gangy 7]
RGENT 2-5-64 CST JS i ——
e e
TO DIRECTOR | M M,
FROM BIRMINGHAM [57-352 =D

U.S. ATTORNEY MACON L. WEAVER, BIRMINGHAM, ADVISED THAT

FEDERAL GRAND JURY FOREMAN CLARENCE PINSON IS INSISTING THAT SOME
INFORMATION CONCERNING BAPBOMB INVESTIGATION BE PRESENTED TO GRAND

JURY CONVENING BIRMINGHAM FEBRUARY TENTH, NEXT. PINSON WAS

SUCCESSFUL IN SELLING U. S. DISTRICT COURT JUDGE CLARENCE V.

ALLGOOD ON THE IDEA, AND ALLGOOD HAS NOW TAKEN THE SAME POSITION,
ACCORDING TO WEAVER. WEAVER STATED THAT HE CAN NO LONGER RESIST

THIS PRESSURE AND FEELS THAT VE WOULD HAVE NO ALTERNATIVE BUT TQv/}zéi/
MAXE SOME FORM OF A TOKEN STATEMENT TO THE GRAND JURY. HE STATED
"THAT~HE .1S_FACED WITH THE PROPOSITION OF CONVEYING THE GRAND

0",

JURY'S REQUEST TO US AND SAID HE WOULD ISSUE A SUBPOENA FOR SAC.
HE WAS TOLD THAT IF AT ALL POSSIBLE Aﬁ&l{BPOENA SHOULD NOT BE - g {
ISSUED BECAUSE IF IT WAS AGREEABLE TO Tﬂéubupfﬁazﬁ;g-rudéﬁg;; .

DEPARTMENT WE WOULD CERTAINLY PREFER TO ég;ﬁnn o (EBvE JR8%Ry Basis

T




‘AND THAT SAC DID NOT LIKE THE IDEA OF ANY ELEMENT OF COMPULSION
BEING INVOLVED OR POSSIBLY PUﬁLICIZED. WEAVER STATED HE WOULD,

f THEREFORE, HOLD OFF ON THE SUBPOENA, BUT SAID THAT HE SIMPLY HAS TO
GET WORD TO THE GRAND JURY AND TO THE JUDGE NO LATER THAN THURSDAY,
FEBRUARY SIXTH, AS TQO WHAT ACTION WE CONTEMPLATE TAKING.

WEAVER STATED THAT-THIS GRAND JURY IS THE SAME ONE WHICH
INDICTED THE NATIONAL STATES RIGHTS PARTY MEMBERS FOR OBSTRUCTION
OF JUSTICE IN CONNECTION WITH THE SCHOOL DESEGREGATION MATTER. IN
BIRMINGHAM THIS PAST FALL, AND THAT BY AND LARGE THE GRAND JURORS
APPEAR TO BE A SUBSTANTIAL GROUP OF CITIZENS AND HE FEELS THAT THEY
WOULD MAKE NO UNREASONABLE REQUEST. BY UNREASONABLE HE SAID HE
MEANS THAT A GENERAL STATEMENT WOULD PROBABLY SATISFY THEM AND
THtRE WOULD BE NO RECORD MADE OF THE COMMENTS OF THE BUREAU
REPRESENTATIVE AND THERE WOULD BE NO SPECIFIC REQUEST FOR DETAILS
WHICH WOULD JEOPARDIZE THE SUCCESS OF ANY iNQESTIGﬁTION NOR WOULD
THERE BE THE REQUEST FOR THE IDENTITY OF INFORMANTS. WEAVER NOTED
THAT EVEN IF THERE WAS A POSSIBLE SEEPAGE OF GENERAL INFORMATION
FROM THE GRAND JURY WE COULD CONVEY THE IMPLICATION THAT WE KNOW A
LOT MORE ABOUT THIS THING THAN WE ACTUALLY DO AND IF THIS FILTERED
BACK TO SOME OF THE SUSPECTS IT MIGHT HAVE A SALUTARY EFFECT ON



3

PAGE THREE - )
| SOME OF THE SUSPECTS AND ACT AS A DETERRENT TO SOME FUTURE

'CONTEMPLATED UNDERTAKING, - ‘f)c

IT 1S MY RECONMENDATION THAT SAC AND / OR SA ‘ .
TO WHOM CASE IS ASSIGNED AND WHO HAS JUST CONCLUDED REVIEW OF
VOLUNINOUS MATERIAL IN BAPBOMB FILES FOR PREPARATION OF PROSECUTIVE

BE AUTHORIZED TO APPEAR BEFORE THIS GRAND JURY AND FURNISH

A BRIEF SUMMARY OF THE INVESTIGATION CONDUCTED. SUCH SUMMARY WOULD
INCLUDE IDENTITY OF PRINCIPAL SUSPECTS AND IN GENERAL FASHION WHAT
EVIDENCE IS AVAILABLE TO JUSTIFY THEIR CONSIDERATION AS SUSPECTS.
BUREAU REPRESENTATIVE WOULD ALSO POINT OUT THE OBJECTIVE NATURE OF
THE FBI INVESTIGATION, NOTING SPECIFICALLY THAT ALL POSSIBLE SUSPECTSY,
IRRESPECTIVE OF THEIR RACE, HAVE BEEN GIVEN APPROPRIATE CONSIDERATION
AND INVESTIGATIVE ATTENTION.

EVERY EFFORT BEING MADE TO COMPLETE PROSECUTIVE SUMMARY BY
FEBRUARY SEVENTH AND HAVE IT REACH BUREAU BY FEBRUARY EIGHTH, SOME
DIFFICULTY HAS BEEN ENCOUNTERED IN PREPARATION OF PROSECUTIVE
SUMMARY IN VIEW OF FACT THAT THERE 1S INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO
ACTUALLY SHOW ANY FEDERAL VIOLATION AND ONLY GENERAL PATTERN OF

ACTIVITIES OF CERTAIN SUSPECTS COULD EVEN BE CONSIDERED FOR



"APPEARS HIGHLY DOUBTFUL THAT ‘WE HAVE SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE ON HAND

" PAGE FOUR

AT THIS TIME TO ATTEMPT TO SHOW ANY STAFE VIOLATION EXCEPT FOR
POSSIBLE CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT A MISDEMEANOR, PUNISHABLE BY A
SHORT TERM IN A COPNTY JAIL. TO DIVULGE IDENTITY OF INFORMANTS '
TO PROVE A LOCAL MISDEMEANOR WOULD OBVIOUSLY BE TOO GREAT A SACRIFICE
IN THE FORM OF VA ‘
AGAINST SUCH A COURSE OF ACTION. WE MUST ALSO CONSIDER THAT EVEN
IF AN INDICTMENT IN STATE COURT IS OBTAINED, IF THE CASE CANNOT BE
PROVEN BEFORE A PETIT JURY THERE IS STRONG POSSIBILITY OF
RETAILATORY MEASURES, INCLUDING POSSIBLE KILLING OF WITNESSES,

DUE TO THE TYPE PEOPLE THAT VE ARE DEALING WITH.

ASSISTANT U, S. ATTORNEY

e ——

MACEY TAYLOR INDICATED THAT JUDGE ALLGOOD AND THE GRAND JURORS
APPARENTLY TOOK A REASONABLE POSITIOGN IN THAT CASE AND THE



Loe

PAGE FIVE
DEPARTMENT WAS ABLE TO SATISFY THE GRAND JURORS BY SUBSTITUTING
—FOR A SUBSTANTIAL NUMBER OF OTHER POSSIBLE WITNESSES

IN THAT INSTANCE. PLEASE SUTEL BUREAU'S DESIRES RE RECOMMENDATION

OF SAC BY FEBRUARY SIX, SO USA WEAVER MAY BE ADVISED

END ‘ :
WA Js

FBI WASH DC

X
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- + My, Frune '

FBI BIYAMGHAM TELETYPE : oy v i

~fir. Sulliven

7. Tavel

} o Trotter.

; T€¢ Room . ¢

] 1lizs Holmes ...
R ea Gendy____

'-f'“?ROH BIRMINGHAM (157-352) |P
‘ ~ S |

,’-"—“_“\ _
C)BAPBOMB. DAILY SUMMARY.
AS "POP" BLANTON SR. INTERVIEWED AND STATES TOMMY, HIS SON,

VILL MARRY JEAN CASEY UPON COMPLETION OF HIS TRIAL FOR ASSAULT ON
FEDERAL OFFICER. T“POP™ STATES GOD WILL PUNISH FBI AND OTHERS WHO

- M8t41 PM CST URGENT 2-4-64 GDM

0 DIRECTOR (157-1025)

INCITE NEGRO DEMONSTRATIONS. BLANTON RECOGNIZED PHOTOS OF ROBERT
SHELTON, IMPERIAL WIZARD UNITED!KLAﬁS OF AMERICA AND DR. EDWARD .
R. FIELDS, HE STATES HE KNOWS SHELTON FROM HIS, ”POPS“;I?ORMER
MEMBERSHIP IN THE KLAN. HE ADbISED THAT HE LEFT THE‘KLAN BECAUSE HE

DISAGREED WITH THE LEADERSHIP pn11rrrq "POP™ FURTHER DENIES. HATRED

OF ANY GROUP,.
éjhr;a

EFFOR{SGEING MAB? TO DETERMINE VERACITY OF STATEMENT THROUGH .

AHP SOURCESM_IOPT HcG"W B ‘b?j”'ﬁo 3 ‘(a pT/

NO FURTHER n\zvmopnsnrs. REG- 24 1] FEB 6 1964
1
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Br, Burke Rarshall l'elmury 7, 1964
Assistant Attorney General -
1l ~ Mr, Belmont
uroetor, I 1 «~ Mr, Rosen
1l « Mr, Malley
1l « Mr, McGowan
. nnm sums: PONBING l « Mr, Lavin
OF BIXTEENTH STREET lll'!‘!ﬂ' 1l ~ Mr, Mohr
i CHURCH, BIRNINGHAN, ALARAMA 1 - Mr, DeLoach
o, 1963 1l - Mr. Evans
0. Rpptom b

andum will confirm the conversation
between Nr, John L. Murphy of your Division and
Nr, Richard B. lavin of this Bureau om February s,
1964, United States Attorney Eacon L, Veaver, m.rii‘ gham
Alabama, advised our RBirmingham Office that the Yoreman ot
the Federal Grand Jury, Clarence Pinson, has requested that
some information be mnshed to the Grand Jury conceraing
this Buresau's investigation into the bombing of the Bixteenth
Street Baptist Church, The Grand Jury will convene oa

February 10, 1864,

According to Mr. Veaver, United States District )\ ~
Judge Clarence ¥, Allgood also desires that s statement . / ./
be made to the Jnrr "“Nr, Weaver fndicated that he would -

be willing to issue a subpoena for the presence of the

Bpecial Agent fn Charge of our Biraingham Office; however,

he was informed that tmmMnothommyudtul

Bureau would prefer to wvoluntarily make a representative of I

the Bureau available to the Grand Jury providing the Department

of Justice would be agreeable to ﬁr procedure, /57- /025 — o
As you are aware, immediately tonon?;y the. bhoghing:

of the church this Bureau initiated an extensive it¥véstigdtion,

P %e are contimuing to exert an all-ocut effort to bring the e
matter to a logical conclusion. We have cooperat th the
local authorities throughout the investigation and are
continuing to cooperate. We have corducted thousands of q‘;‘,‘

ZD f}’ interviews of meighbors, business people, possible suspects > -

. 184
WOOY ONIOV3Y~0,238

and voluminous material has been written; however, we still
do mot have any evidence which would sustain proueutlon Jor . .
Totson ___tho bombing (.umml Court er u State Court {-, _"vé"

Mchr

) -F
Casper 4 [4’/ V ‘r ‘::r}
Callchan . v
S — (1) | SEE MEWO ROSEN TO /pxmom' cmxon 2/6/64 ' RBL:n

Sullivan
Tavel \.\

\
Trotter - /
Tale. me
) ihlﬂl —— ~

© Gemdy Lt wan,roow (] recETYPE UNIT ]




%

-

* - '

Mr. Purke Marshall

In view of this NMr, Burphy agreed that a
Bureau representative should simply point out to the
Grand Jury that the Bureau initiated sn extensive
tnvestigation at the ocutset of the case and we are -

contimuing to exert an sll-out effort to bring the - o
matter to a logical oconclusion. A representative of .

this Bureau will appear befors the Graad Jury in lime
with the above.  ~ . - . .

: "~ The Department will be advised of further
particulars ia this matter, R
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1l BURERY g |
RO DEFR’?T!'E‘.‘J’T

F
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AL 10
! WASH DC CO.u.in\C \

FBI BIRWGHAM ¢
~GST URGENT 2-8-64 HEP A r:av;"‘
‘ 'Mr. Trotter. .
CIRECTOR (157-1025) | Tele. Room - 1
;Mgcs Holmes . -
FRoM BLRMINGHAN (157-352) 1F : 3oics Grzr,

(CDBAégE;g€:>DAILY SUNIARY
- TWERE 15 BELNG HELD IN S IRUINGHAU, FESRUARY EIGHT AKD NINTH
[KSTALT, & HATIONAL CONCLAVE OF THE (LANG OF ANERICA. CONSIDERABLE
CFFORT 1S BELKG WADE TO AFFORD COVERAGE TO THIS KEETIWG.

o THE SUSPECTS OF THIS CASE WILL, I¥ ALL PROBABILITY, BE IN ATTENDANCE
o7 THIS HEETING, THE AGENTS VORKING IHIS CASE ARE PARTICIPATING IW
AFFORDING COVERAGE, RESULTS OF THIS KEETING WILL BE REPORTED AUD

st INFOREATION CONCERNING THE SUSPECTS IN THIS cast WiLl BE DIRECTED

1o THIS FILE. REC %ﬂ | 57- 1025 - 85

\“ _#F
=

END . | .,\
/ \ - @ FEB 10 1964
WA OS - g ¢ C e {

g o ———
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?%’ b ' COMMURIGATIONS. SEETON,
3! FEBD 1964
TELETYPE ||

FRO™ BIRMINGHAN (157-352) 1P /
s
RAPBOMS. DAILY SUMMARY.

) COVERAGE OF KLANVOCATION DEVELOPED SUSPECTS

FO2ERT E. CHAMBLISS

- R - orcosc: (D
-ALSO IN ATTENDANCE. BIRMINGHAM ATTORNEY MATT MURPHY, (_)

wHO HAS DEFENDED KLANSMEN, WAS SPEAKER FOLLOWING ROBERT SHELTON,

~
p—
Y EXALTED CYCLOPS. _ \Y

DETAILS REGARDING

BLASTING CAPS SET FORTH IN BIRMINGHAX TELETYPE FEBRUARY NINE,
SIXTYFOUR, CAPTIONED QUOTE U&A%)Ekm., KKKK, RF UNQUOTE. E{s:j?

3 !
I' i
HFL _, ff?"C REG 55 1o FEB 101964 |
FBI WASH DC * F — ...--

; ht'; mlJ .
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Tolson

OFTiORAL, FORM MO, 10
UNITED STATES GC _RP NT . 3 Belmont

- B Mohr
Casper — o
Memorandum
Conrad
DeLoach e
Evans
TO : Mr, Mal pate: February 6, 1964 Gale
Rosen
- - Sullivan
- - [ / ) ) Tuvelu_.__._.._‘-'
H Trotte:
FROM A, ROSEV Tele. R
. Helme g

sugject: UNKNOWN SUBJECTS;
BOMBING OF SIXTEENTH STREET BAPTIST CHURCH v
},__ '

BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA, SEPTEMBER 15, 1963
BOMBING MATTERS

) O gnpl 2 &

| i

I called SAC Faisst and stated that in reviewing his teletype
February 5, 1964, it appeared that the use of the word prosecutive summary
was improper inasmuch as we have no case which is prosecutable at this
time. It was pointed out that the Birmingham wire specifically states that
we have no Federal violation; consequently, the use of the word prosecutive
summary would be improper, Faisst indicated that he would, therefore,
call this an investigative summary and his correspondence will reflect that,

=

It was indicated that it appeared that if U. 8. Attorney Weaver was
such a good friend of the FBI office Faisst could talk with him about getting an
opinion to him on February 7 rather than today, It was indicated that I did not
think we ought to be pushed to the point where this situation could not be given
proper consideration. He said he would call Weaver and, unless we heard from
him to the contrary, we could assume that Weaver will g0 along., He felt that
Weaver would be amenable to this suggestion,

I inquired as to whether we had turned anything over to the United
States Attorney or to the State in the nature of a report concerning this matter,
He stated that we had not. We had, of course, furnished information of interest
to the State periodically, I indicated that I was familiar with this and that such
information as was given to the State was on a liaison basis which was perfectly
satisfactory and that we should continue to furnish the State information which

they need to know, Vﬁﬁﬁ REC- 1§ S5 - s0 2 f:::_g ._:)— ’/
He indicated that Pinson of the Grand Jury is a brother of the C?ﬂty
Commissioner and apparently is a reliable individual, FEB10 B

_____

I discussed the type of information which I thought should be furnished
to the Grand Jury, I indicated that I did not think it desirable at all to name
names, dates, or places or to indicate who our suspects were, It was indicated

/74(//"\ 1
456 7 FEB 141954 '




! \

Memarand-um to Mr, Malley

Re: UNKNOWN SUBJECTS;
BOMBING OF SIXTEENTH STREET BAPTIST CHURCH
BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA, SEPTEMBER 15, 1963

t that I thought all that should be given was a brief statement that the FBI had
- initiated an extensive special investigation at the very outset of this case

' and that we were continuing to exert all-out effort to bring this thing to a

i logical conclusion; that we had cooperated with the local authorities throughout

the inv estigation and were continuing to cooperate; that we had conducted
extensive technical examinations of various types of material which may have
a bearing upon the ultimate solution of the case through the facilities of our
technical services at the Bureau, the Laboratory, Identification Division in
particular, It was indicated that I thought SAC Faisst should appear and state ‘
to the members of the Grand Jury our position and assure them that we were
_ continuing our investigation looking to a solution of this matter and that we were
VGl continuing to cooperate with the local authorities,

'-\‘_,,-‘f I advised Faisst he would be given advice as to the Bureau's position
and that he would have this advice by February 7.

He indicated he was preparing a summary of the information which
they developed which he thought might be given to the Grand Jury. This
would be given to U. S. Attorney Weaver also and it would name names and
give the identities of principal suspectsaxthe nature of the investigation being
conducted. I advised him this was most undesirable, I thought, and that I did
not think we would approve furnishing any specific information at this time-
inasmuch as we had no Federal violation, It was indicated when we were ready
to present this case on the basis that there was a Federal violation in existence
we would then be in a position to give the United States Aftorney a report. Until
that time there did not appear to be any obligation on the part of the Bureau
merely to give what could be considered an inadequate presentation to the
United States Attorney, I did not think this desirable,

The above information is for record purposes in connection with the
: teletype which Mr, Faisst furnished to the Bureau on February 5. It is my
; impression that Macon Weaver might be pushing for some comment in view of
the fact that Judge Allgood had called this Grand Jury just about the time of the
i bombing and, of course, everyone in the area was commenting on their personal
interest in the case.
ﬂ .
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FBI BIRMGHAM

7-41PM CST URGENT 2-7-64 HEP G
J}ARECTOR (157-1025) MC ¥'
““FROM BIRMINGHAN (157-352) 1P

o A2

~BAPBOME,’ DAILY SUMMARY.
Vi VT Y A AYA
PRSI SR CONDUCTED 0

BOTH MEMBERS OF EASTVIEW KLAVERN NUMBER THIRTEEN, UNITED KLANS oF

AMERICA, INC., FROM RESIDENCE TO KLAVERN MEETING IN EFFORT TO ’

'DETERMINE IF EITHER WAS TRANSPORTING DYNAMITE TO MEETING FOR
POSSIBLE TRANSFER TO OTHER MEM3ERS. ALTHOUGH ALL ACTIVITY IN f/
CINITY OF MEETING HALL OBSERVED, NOTHING OF SIGNIFICANCE NOTED

IO INDICATE THAT EITHER _ZAD DYNAMITE OR TRANSFERRED

DYNAMITE TO OTHERS.
SUSPECTS IN BAPBOMB APPEAR PREOCCUPIED WITH NATIONAL -
CONVENTION OF UNITED KLANS WHICH IS MEETING AT TUTWILER HOTEL,

-l-r-n
HIE

(')
-

nr\
NL

-4

AS

i1

FEBRUARY EIGHT AND NIWN

QUOTE UNITED XLANS OF AMERICA, INC., KNIGHTS OF THE KU KLUK KLA

RM. UNQUOTE. , REC- 16
NO FURTHER DEVELOPMENTS. /5 7/ JJ_J fg 5
= Eigé 12 FEB 11 1964
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Airtel
Tot 8AC, Miami (157-918)(157-876)
From:  pirepttr, FBI (187-1025)(137-12€3)
——
CIA , |

50 : C '
s @ ‘rzl.

In the future when furnishing such information to the
Bureau by teletype, the message should be coded. It should be
brought to the attention of investigative personnel in your
office that commercial lines are used for teletype messages,
and in the event information is being sent of & very confidential

nature, the message should be encoded..
M peoaemet potmime
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RBL: cagtf/} PEPTI T e " _
(6) "L:_‘_"-" AU S P LN
NOTE: pRicMA ?‘1_ i 5'1!519;61__‘4"”

The Miami Office sent in a teletype by plain text
concerning the t orper informant
of this Bureau
The message should have been coded due to the nature cfﬁr
contents, . : : “
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To: 8AC, Nobile (157-416) L
From: Director, ¥BI (157-1025) __— >
Etigy R 12
nA
Re Mobile airtel 2/3/64. | \

1f he has any knowledge concerning bombings in qlrminghan.
Arrangements for the interview should be made through his
ettorney. Following the interview, Nobile shou™d furnish the
results to Birmingham and the Bureau,

Birmingham should advise the Bureau if any of the

ther participauts in the Tuscaloosa bombings have made nny
by ertinent admissions concerning the bombings vhich have
" = gpeeurred in Birmingham and vicinity, . 1
g« 2
4 — 3
a8
| I

Since these men
e,1in order to round out investigatipy dnd any
edge they may have concerning the bo§bi gs in

nust be Anterviewed., RBL: nkr 6) \ {/4
pE unrt [ o _//Q}L } ./.'7' /
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POLYGRAPH INTERVIEWS
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POLYGRAPH EXAMINATIONS

SA conducted numerous polygraph
examination of persons furnishing pertinent information to -
this case and of people considered possible suspects in this
erious consideration should be given to calling SA
Fas a "polygraph expert" in the event the facts in

s case are to be presented to a Grand Jury particularily

if it 1s a ing’ Grand Jury. From records malntained
by him SA ould advise the reactions of the various
persons ta g exa;nination to particular questions asked

Following are summaries prepared by S -

concerning the following individuals: :

Of them .

R
BN =

The polygraph charts and lists of questlons asked
these individuals are being retained in the Birmingham Office,

.w -
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy o ’

| :::r oh 357- Ofic:  Birmingham
Flald Office File #: 157-352 Bureou File 1 157-1025
Yule: - UNKNOWN SUBJECTS;

BOMBING OF SIXTEENTH STREET
BAPTIST CHURCH, BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA
SEPTEMBER 15, 1963

Choracten  BOMBING MATTERS;
CONSPIRACY:

SUMMARY

Sixteenth Street Baptist, a Negro church,
Birmingham, bombed 10:22 a.,m., 9-15-63. Four teen-
age girls killed and 16 others injured. Debris
indicated high order explosive, such as dynamlte,
placed on ground in front of window and under out-
side concrete stairway at northeast corner of church.
Damage appeared to be consistent with that caused by
10 sticks of dynamite or its equivalent,

This document-£ontatng neither recommendations nor conclugions of the FBI. It 18 the property of the FBI and 1s loaned to
youtr agency; it and its contenis are not to be distributed cutside your agency.
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ROBERT EDWARD CHAMBLISS, age 59,
Exalted Cyclops, Eastview Klavern an
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Information set forth’ concerning activities
of numerous individuals associated with bombing suspects
in some manner or with Klan activities indicating that over
period of years they have followed course of action which
has formed general pattern of violence, The identity of
these Individuals set forth, as well as varlous lncidents
they are identifled with which fall within this broad

general category.

SUSPECTS:

BOMBING OF CHURCH:

- R%BERT EDWARD CHAMBLISS, also known as Bob,
an Dynamite

CONSPIRACY:

e

ROBERT EDWARD CHAMBLISS, also known as Bob, and

"Dynamife"

’ i ’
4 . —_— - T
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NARRATIVE OF OFFENSE

The Sixteenth Street Baptist Church (Negro),located
on the northwest corner of Sixteenth Street and Sixth
Avenue, North, Birmingham, Alabama, was bombed at about
10:22 A.M., on September 15, 1963, Four teen-age girls
were killed and sixteen’ other church members were injured,
Examination of scena ravealad that explogion had occurred
along the east wall of the church and at the foot of
the stairs leading from the ground level to the main
floor. The explosion caused extensive damage to the church
and numerous windows were broken out in the neighborhood.
It was concluded that a high order explosive was used and
the damage caused was approximately equivalent to that
of an explosion of about ten sticks of dynamite,

NAMES OF SUSPECTS

ROBERT EDWARD CHAMBLISS

DATE AND PLACE OF ALLEGED ACT

September 15, 1963, at Birmingham, Alabama.

STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS

Statute begins to run on September 15, 1963.
FEDERAL STATUTES INVOLVED:

mista 10 Dwmdd me O AP LAamddera Uaer B 1080
14 VLIS J-O’ WO VLWL Wy VidUievldYyod moay Wy WIS g
as part of the Civil Rights Act of 1960.
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STATE STATUTES INVOLVED

"Title 14, Section 123

Exploding or setting off dynamite; penalty for

Any person who wilfully sets off or explodes any
dynamite or other explosive in, under or dangerously
near to any steamboat or vessel or railroad car

in which there is at the time any human being,

‘or any prison or jail or any other house or

building which is occupied by a person lodged

therein or any inhabited dwelling house or any

house adjoining such house whether there is at the
time in such house adjoining a dwelling house a
human being or not shall on conviction be punished
at the discretion of the jury by death or by
imprisonment in the penitentiary for not less

than ten years."

PRELIMINARY PROSECUTIVE ACTION TAKEN

There has been no preliminary prosecutive action
taken, k '
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These Agents on the night of September 15, 1963, -
conducted an examination of damage to Sixteenth Street Baptist
Church at 1530 Sixth Avenue, North, These Agents can testify
to having found the following conditions present:

" The characteristics of the damage, the distribution
of debris inside and outside the church, and the type of

dnh!ﬂfﬂ 'lnﬂi.ﬂnl-nfl a h‘loh._..nrrln'n +unn avn"na‘lun ﬂ"nl\ ac duona .

mite,had been placed on the ground in front of a double ,
window of the church and under an outside concrete stairway
that partially covered the double window. The stairway leads
from the ground level to the second floor level and is located
at the northeast corner of the church. The double windows
are in a basement room of the church known as the ladies
lounge, and are covered on the outside by heavy gauge pro-
tective wire screens, as are all the basement windows of this
church.

The floor of the lounge was approximately four feet
below the window sill., The window sill was 8" above ground
level. The church foundation was 30" thick at this point and
consistad of a 10" stone facing over a 20" thick brick and
masonry wall.

The explosion fragmented the outside concrete
stairway. Directly beneath the stairway and opposite the
window sill, in the ground, was a crater measuring 5% feet
wide, 2} feet deep, and it extended from the wall of the
church to the ilnner edge of the sidewalk, a distance
measuring 3 2/3 feet, The explosion fragmented the solid

Tdarmamdaman wed ol 5‘11 avd &awma ou = dhea ‘A!!n.ll'ﬁ‘-‘ﬁ- P 1 Y-Y
‘.‘mvﬂ WD "-u“v' Sddd SILWV PWA DT WA % AW VAW Vi il

church immediately beneath the window sill. The window
glass, window frames and heavy wire gauge protective screens
were shattered and blown into the ladies lounge. Extensive



damage was caused in the interior of the ladies lounge.
A large hole, approximately 7' x 7', directly opposite the
window and 16 feet from it was blown out of a partition
forming one s8ide of the lounge. This wall was constructed
of two thicknesses of brick and covered w1tn wet plaster,
At the itime of the examination, the floor of the lounge
was covered with 6" of debris consisting of brick, stone,
concrete, glass, mortar, plaster, wood lath, and wood from
a partition and from underneath and inside stairway.

The main supporting beams in the northeast corner
area of the church were weakened, Numerous windows through-
out the church were broken by the blast effect.

The main effects of the blast inside the church
were confined to the ladies lounge,

Although there is no way of accurately determining
the amount of explosives used, the damage caused by the bomb
appears to be consistent with that which would be produced
by more than ten sticks of dynamite, or its equivalent,

These two Agents can testify that a thorough search
was made of the explosion crater, damaged building, and the
surrounding area on September- 16, 1963, being assisted by.
several additional agents., The search consisted of a piece-
by-piece examination of all debris, The following material
was found: :

(1) Pieces of heavy gauge wire from the screen
coverings over the windows in the ladies
lounge,

(2) Pieces of window frame from the windows in
the ladies lounge,

(3) Fragments of drapery material that covered the
windows in the ladies lounge.

(4) Part of the metal frame of the wire screen
covering the windows in the ladies lounge,

(5) Scrapings from window sill in ladies lounge.

8
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No burned safety fuse, fragments of a timing
device, container fragments, fragments of blasting or electric
blasting caps, wires, igniter fragments, or other materials
which could be associated with a bomb, were found.

~ On September 20, 1963, the FBI Laboratory advised
-the specimens submitted failed to reveal any foreign residue
or fragments which were indicative of a specific type of
explosive or fusing device.
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RE: ROBERT EDWMHAIBLISS
7 - "

ROBERT EDWARD CHAKBLISS resides at 2505 32nd
_Avenue North, Birmingham, Alsbama. Ee is a white male,”
"having been born onr January 14, 1904 at Pratt City, Alabama.
He is presently married to FLOBA MANNING CHAMBLISS, and they
have no children. By s formsr marriage he has two grown
sons living in Florida. He is very well known by people in
many walks of life as being a rabid segregationist, and has
been identifisd on numercus occalioms as being assocciated
with groups and m@vements advocating segregation.



R
BH 157-352

Bureau of Inveétgggtion

These two agents interviewsd ROBERT EDWABD CRAMBLISS

in the Birmingham Office, Federal Bureau of Investigation,

on September 28, 1963. He was advised that he did not have

to maoke a statement and that any statement he made could be
used against him in a court of law; further, that he had the
right to consult an attorney before making a statement. He
was not threatened in any manner nor was he promised any-
thing to obtain his cooperation. .

CHAMBLISS admitted that he had joined the KU KLUX
KLAN and was active in that orgamnization umtil 1951, at which
time he resigned from Eastview Klavern No. 13, KNIGHTS OF THE
KU KLUX EKLAN, At the time of his resignation he was the
Exalted Cyclops of the group.” He said he resigned due to the
unfavorable publicity which had been afforded him personally
and unfairly because of his alleged acts of vioclence against
Negroes in the Birmingham, Alabama, arsa. One particular
incident got an unusual amount of publicity which involved
the forcing of a Negro couple to move from a formerly all-~
white neighborhood. Due to this unfavorable publicity he
was fired from his positiom with the Department of Street
and Sanitation of the City of Birmingham. Be felt tais
action by city officials was unfair as ke had been doing what
he was told to do by "BULL" CONNER, the Birmingham Police
Commissioner at that time. CONNER had failed to intercede
for him and he was fired outright.

CEHAMBLISS stated he attends open meetings oanly, but
is still very much interested in the KU KLUX KLAN and is an
admitted strong segregationist, and feels that some type of
definite action must be taken againet the Negroes if the

segregation cause is not lost.

CHAMBLISS rscounted his association with the UNITED
AMERICANS FOR CONIERVATIVE GOVERNMENT, which group he feels
is the best organization in the segregationist groups operating
at the time and tke most likely to be successful.

Lo
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1

CHAMBLISS denied being involved in any boubings R
in the Birmingham area, and stated he has po direct
knowledge of amy of them other than that afforded through
news coverage.

CHAMBLISS furnished what he stated was his best
recollection of his activities during the pertinent periods
of bombings occurring since the Kay 11, 1963, bombing of the
residence of Rev. A. D, W, KING and the Gaston Motel on that
day. ‘

These agents again attempted to interview
CHAHBLISS on October 29, 1963, at his place of employment,
Rebuilt Auto Parts Company, 1508 3rd Avenue Scuth, Birmingham.
He showed a hostile attitude and furnished little information
except criticism of the FBI,

31
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SECTION TWO

CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT CERTAIN CRIMES
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NARRATIVE OF OFFENSE

‘ Set forth below is a list reflecting bombings
that have occurred in Birmingham since December of 1956,
which list is not complete nor was the bombing of December,
1956, the first bombing of a Negro home., It is noted
that these are bombings of Negro properties, Most of
the bombings of residences, except as indicated, were
in the Fountain Heights Section of Birmingham, often
referred to as Dynamite Hill, These were homes of
Negroes moving into a previously all-white area.

December, 1956, residence of Reverend F. L.
SHUTTLESWORTH.

April, 1957, home of ASBURY HOWARD, Negro
labor leader at Bessemer, Alabama.
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July, 1957, a Negro home in Fountain Heights,
area. ‘

November, 1957, Negro home under construction.
in Bessemer, Alabama.

May, 1958, home of MRS, DORA MULDIN, Birmingham,
Alabama,

Jupe, 1958, Bethel Baptist Church, where Reverend
SHUTTLESWORTH was Pastor. :

July, 1958, residence of WILLIAM BLACKWELL.
January 16, 1962, BETHEL BAPTIST CHURCH.
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January 16, 1962, St. Luke's Zion Church.
January 16, 1962, Triumph Church of God.

' January 22, 1962, Four-unit apartment house for
Negroes under construction,

December 14, 1962, New Bethel Baptist Church.
March, 1963, residence of HOWARD ROBINSON.
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‘May 11, 1963, A. G. Gaston Motel.

August 20, 1963, residence of ARTHUR SHORES.
September 4, 1963, residence of ARTHUR SHORES,
September 15, 1963, Sixteenth Street Baptist Church.

September 25, 1963, an explosion at 1601 Center

There were additional acts of violence other than
bombings that have occurred; some of these are as follows:

On December 2, 1961, there was an unprovoked attack
on Negroes in the Krystal Cafe, Woodlawn Section;

On August 10, 1963, St. James Methodist Church,
Warrior, Alabama, was burned; :

On September 8, 1963, a fire bomb was thrown into
residence of A, G, GASTON,
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NAMES OF SUSPECTS

;

ROBERT EDWARD CHAMBLISS, aka. Bob, "Dynamite"

fo ‘-
| §
.

DATES AND PLACE OF ALLEGED ACTS

December, 1955 through September 25, 1963,

Statutes began to run September 25, 1963,
FEDERAL STATUTES INVOQLVED

¢ Section 371, Title 1B8.
STATE STATUTES INVOLVED

-
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"Title 14, Section 99

"Conspiracy to commit certain felonies

Any two or more persons conspiring together
to commit an agssrult on another with intent

e e s e W  wrea  Rwaswr Was wAR maAs WA

to murder, maim, rob, ravish, or to commit the
crime against nature, or who attempt to poison
any human being, or to commit murder by any
means not amounting to an assault, shall each
themselves be guiliy of a felony, and shall,

on conviction, be imprisoned in the penitentiary
.0f the State of Alabama for not less than one
year, and not more than ten years,

"Title 14, Section 101

Misdemeanor; conspiracy to commit

Any two or more persons, conspiring together

to commit a misdemeanor, shall each, on conviction,
be fined not more than five hundred dollars, and
may also be imprisoned in the county jail or
sentenced to hard labor for the county for not

manva than fhean manthes
WMWVLT vilail vUAOT WUU LD .

"Title 14, Section 103

Conspiracy defined and punished

Whenever two or more persons shall conspire:
To commit a crime; or

falsely and maliciously to‘procure another to
be arrested or proceeded against for a crime; or

falsely to institute or maintain any action or

proceeding: or

b4
LAt LR

t to cheat or defraud another out of any property
by unlawful or frauduleng means: or
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to prevent another from exercising any lawful
trade or calling, or from doing any other lawful
act, by force, threats, or intimidation, or by
interfering or threatening to interfere with

any tools, implements or property belonging

- to or used by another, or with the use or employ-

ment thereof; or

to commit any act injurious to the public health,
public morals, trade or commerce, or for the per-
version or corruption of public justice or the due
administration of the law; or

to accomplish any criminal or unlawful purpose,

_or to accomplish a purpose, not in itself criminal

or unlawful by criminal or unlawful means;
every person so conspiring shall be guilty of a
misdemeanor and punished as provided in Section
101 of this title.

"Title 14, Section 104

Overt act not neceséary

In any proceeding for a violation of Section 103
of this title, it shall not be necessary to
prove that any covert act was done in pursuance
of such unlawful conspiracy or combination,

PRELIMINARY PROSECUTIVE ACTION TAKEN

taken,

There has been no preliminary prosecutive action

64
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Should this individual agree to testify, he
should be able to furnlish information concerning the ac-
tivitles of the individuals with whom he is associated in
the Klan, particularly those activities in which he may

have participated, ,
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FBI bty
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{
. Date: 2.8-64
- B8 :
fransmit the following in _!
S {Type in plain text or code) ll
AIRTEL AIRMATL !
(Priority or Method of Mailing) |
______________________________________________ L
T0: DIRECTOR, FBI (157-1025)
FROM: ___\sac, BIRMINGHAM (157-352) " ronies made by J S
- by Rowe
BAPBOMB _ Date - TasK Forew |
;__—-) () Iv&‘)i‘ _':_:‘v]

e .4(3.\ Re Bureau airtel dated 12-18-63.

~ Enclosed herewith are 5 coples of the summary
report of SA dated 2-7-64,

This report, originally prepared as a prosecu-

i summary report contains that information developed
______22§§?g investigation that may be of interest to an;
ring Grand Jury as well as of use in the presentation

of the facts in the case to a regular Grand Jury. There
has been no real evidence developed to indicate a Federal

law has been vioclated, It 1s noted there are two
manufactpring plants that make explosives 1in the immediate
area of Birmingham. As 1little evidence has been developed
to prove the actual identities of the perscns responsible
for Bapbomb and §s there seemed to be indicated a pattern
of violent activity on the part of the members of the
Eastview Klavern, that information avallable to indlicate

a continuing has been set out in a separate section. It
is further noted that complete information was not set
forth in each instance but the information issavailable
in the volumnous files in this office that 1s in the
proper form.

%f >*~’
@ Bureau (Enc.=

Birmingham & »*

N BFOYs)
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Sp cial Aqent in Charge

Approved Sent
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TO BAC Bxumcﬂhusv-ssz) 0
FROM ma:cwonw (157-1025) — ?G

BAPBOMB, @’
A REURTEL nsa’ﬁhff TEN LAST,

Je
-~ 2

BREAK AND FURNISH INFORMATION, o
r!'l
5 = - ~
SO o8
ﬁr:_'! e s '-L)
BBL-:“" = If next radio contact missed, send by urgent tel,
(5) ) - plain text, &

i

Tolson — 43 !S
Belmont
Mohr
Cospll ee—— e — .
Callohan ——p —

Conrad

Debosch "] VIA, RADIGGRAM

_'—.,., %4/ FEB111964 | -
ETERD 1§ s Vi | /

Trotter —————
Tele. Room
Holmes —  —

Gandy . — uarL roow (] TELETYPE URIT
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PLAIN TEXT

70 BAC BIRMINGHAM (157-3532)
FROM DIRECTOR ¥FBI (157-1025)—

oy

M e
REURTEL FEBRUARY FIVE, BIXTYFOUR,

. MATTER OF TESTIMONY BEFORE GRAKD JURY DISCUSSED WITH
nxp.m'rm'r AND DEPARTMENT INDICATED IT WOULD BE PROPER FOR
mmu REPRESENTATIVE O APPEAR BEFORE GRAKD JURY. YOU SHOULD
pmsonmr APPEAR BEFORE GRAND JURY AND TESTINOKY SHOULD BE
conrmm r0 A SIMPLE STATEMENT: THAT THIS BUREAU INITIATED
EXTENSIVE INVESTIGATION AT VERY OUTSEY OF CASK, TRAT WE ARE
CONTINUING TO EXERT ALL-OUT EFFORT TO BRING mx@m O A
LOGICAL CONCLUSION, THAT WE HAVE coopmxnlwrg LOCAL AUTHORITIR
YHROUGHOUT INVESTIGATION AND ARE cwrmma m\coopm-rx, THAT
¥E RAVE CONDUCTED THOUSANDS OF INTERVIEWS, THAT ¥E HAVE CONDUCTED
mmsm: TECHNICAL EXAEINATIONS OF VARIOUS TYPES OF MATERIAL

p WHICH MAY HAVE A BEARING UBON THE ULTIMATE SOLUTION OF THE CASE
/ <" THROUGH THE FACILITIES OF THE FEI LABORATORY AND IDENTIFICATICN

3%

) W IVISIONS, NO SPECIFIC mmu.s OR suspxcrs;.mm SHOULD BE
/025 — (|

Holmes — — ——

Gandy — — — — MAIL ROOHD TELETYPE UNIT

x
g:i;;“— FORNISHED -ro THE GRAND JURY,  REC-20 o £%ef 19767
Mohr
Sore o RBL:ipkr SERAL BUREAG OF I1S3TISATION e
Gty | /(3) /'s -scﬁ U0, 2/6/6&, CAPTIONED “UNKNOWN
Ett:’:“’“ -—*]‘f CAPRAREA $= F STXTEENTH STREET BAPTIST CHURCH,
Ei:‘:.n = 19 1R I&tl Il‘ﬁﬁﬂ.’?, ABAMA, 9/15/64, BM," RBL'nl?r/?rs.' ]//
——— Py TELETY ot i :}
Trotter £ p S ﬂﬂ‘!} i 2 :
Tele. Room o —— '¢J % % L/" - y {‘I
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Memorandum for Mr. Belmont
. RE: UNSUBS; BOMBING OF SIXTEENTH
——— STREET BAPTIST CHURCH

(2) The Department is being advised by separate ne morandum
concerning the above,

(3) X approved, SAC Faisst will be immediately advised inasmuch
as USA Weaver expects an answer by 2/7/64.
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TO SAC BIRMINGHAM

FROM DIRECTOR FBI |

‘BAPBOMB o |
=~ REURAIRTEL JANUARY THREE ONE LAST REQUESTING COMMER-
y ; CIAL mnsamzn OPERATING ON THREE SEVEN m:mévcms:, |
**”"BOREAU HAS APPROVED REQUEST AND ORDER BEING Pu.c&b ;-:
* . -MANUFACTURER CAN FURNISH TRANSMITTER ON THREE SEV'EN
- MEGACYCLES IN FOUR TO FIVE WEEKS OR TRANSMITTER a_n =

THREE NING POINT ZERO SIX MEGACYCLES IN ONE WEEK. SUTEL 7!

ODII‘(

IMMEDIATELY WHETHER FREQUENCY OF THREE NINE POINT ZERO

S MEGACYCLES WILL BE ACCEPTABLE. /o 7/ ;1% 7 G2
G- T
' L 19 FEB 131964 L

SN %&bw})’ | "\"'\ '
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Memorandum W

Del.oa

TO : Mr, Belmont paTe: February 6, 1964

avel
Trottet
Tele. R R
FROM : . A. Rosen Holmes
Gandy

-

SUBJECT;* o UNKNOWN SUBJECTS;
‘o BOMBING OF SIXTEENTH STREET
B f: U"j "BAPTIST CHURCH, BIRMINGHAM,
=~ ALABAMA; SEPTEMBER 15, 1963
BOMBING MATTERS

PURPOSE OF MEMORANDUM:

Pursuant to an inquiry from United States Attorney (USA) Macon
t Weaver, Birmingham, this recommends that SAC Raymond L. Faisst
voluntarily appear at a session of the Federal grand jury in February, 1964,
in Birmingham to give a brief statement concerning the Bureau's participation
in the investigation of the bombing of the Sixteenth Street Baptist Church,
This conelusion is based on the following facts.

BACKGROUND:

USA Weaver in Birmingham has advised that the Federal Grand Jury
Foreman Clarence Pinson has requested that some information concerning the
investigation into the church bombing be presented to the grand jury which
convenes in Birmingham on 2/10/64. / :

U. S. District Judge Clarence W. Allgood has taken the same
position according to USA Weaver and the USA has indicated that he would issue
a subpoena for the Special Agent in Charge (SAC).

USA Weaver was informed by SAC Faisst that if at all possible a
subpoena should not be issued and if it was agreeable with Bureau headquarters
and with the Department we would prefer to appear on a voluntary basis without
any element of compulsion being present. USA Weaver has advised he would
not issue any subpoena until he heard from Faisst, —

’ REC- 13 .,'7’4“”5/

USA Weaver believes that this particulaT grand jury is composed of .
substantial citizens and they would not make any unreasonable request. He
believes that a statement concerning our investigation would probably satisfy

—— poesiid ﬁs

S 2

1 - Mro MOhl' '
1 - Mr. DeLoac { ¢ FEE 18 18384
1- Mr Eva.ns (O _

RBIL nki'/ers
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Memorandum for Mr, Belmont
RE: UNSUBS; BOMBING OF SXTEENTH
STREET BAPTIST CHURCH

them and there would be no record made of the comments of the Bureau
representative and there would be no specific request for details which might
jeopardize our investigation.

SAC'S RECOMMENDATION:

SAC Faisst has recommended that either he or SAq
to whom this case is assigned and who has just concluded a review
of voluminous material for the preparation of an investigative summary on the
case, be authorized to appear before this grand jury and furnish a brief summary
of the investigation conducted. According to SAC Faisst, such summary would
include mn identity of principal suspects and in some fashion what evidence is
available to justify their consideration as suspects. The objective nature of
our investigation would be pointed ocut noting specifically that all possible
suspects irrespective of their race would be given appropriate consideration
and investigative attention,

RECOMMENDATION:

This matter has been discussed with Faisst and also the Departmept
and it is believed that the recommendation_of THe SAT g0€s tog far in thé amount
of information that should be furnished to the grand jury. At the present time,
although we have developed extensive information concerning the activities

of the principal suspects, we have not establighed a.Federal yiolation; consequent]
all that should be given to the grand jury is a brief statement that this Bureau"
initiated an extensive Investigation at the very cutsef of this case andthat we

are continuing to éxert all-vut effoFt to bring this matfer to a logicdl conclusion;
that we have cooperated with the local authorities throughout the investigation

and are continuing to cooperate; that we have conducted thousands of interviews;
that we have conducted extensive technical examinations of various types of

-9 -



Memorandum for Mr. Belmont

RE* TINSITRS: BOMRING O QIVTEENTL

Abiie AN WS ASAT Y A NWSAVLAIELNNA WA MWLAM A AJLILN L AL

STREET BAPTIST CHURCH

material which may have a bearing upon the ultimate solution of the case
through the facilities of our Iahoratorv and Identification Divicions, Therefore

o ey S aiabavit a e W Sl J Rl SRR AAV AR A WASVALS LA A d Y LA LALIE AL Sara

SAC Falsst should appear and assure the grand jury in line with above,.

?

DEPARTMENTAL OPINION:

The above request of the USA was discussed with Mr. John L.
Murphy of the CRD of the Department on 2/5/64.

It was pointed out to Murphy that as he knew following the bombing,
we immediately entered the investigation, sent a special squad of Agents into
the area and conducted thousands of interviews both in Alabama and neighboring
states in an attempt to bring about a solution., It was pointed out to Murphy
that we had voluminous memoranda and reports on the bombing but that in view
of the fact we had no prosecutable evidence to prove a Federal crime, we were
not disseminating the information, Murphy agreed and indicated that he was
satisfied that the Bureau was conducting an extensive investigation and until
such time as there was something concrete to go on or someone to prosecute
the Department did not require reports. He indicated it would be proper to
appear before the grand jury and indicate we are continuing to investigate this
matter in line with the above recommendations.

M A YFrTILY,

ION TO BE TAKEN:

(1) Faisst will personally appear before grand jury and confine his
remarks to the facts as indicated above that we have conducted from the outset

Anaivra intrractiontinm Af thioc aaan and dhad e Awas At Lo der sl A1T

al c}{tcual.vc LY CDLLEALIVIL UL UILD LaoT aliu Ulal Wo al < buuuuuulg I-U CACLL all™
out effort to bring this matter to a logical conclusion; that we have cooperated
with the local authorities throughout the investigation and we are continuing to
cooperate; that we have conducted thousands of interviews; that we have conducted

extengive technical examinations of varinue hrnne of material which may have

kA AL A W ALLAA WAL WiLAALLALML AW AL Wi ¥ Gl & WAL AR WA AdiCALweta ALLL TV ALAWSRL ALliRy

a bearing upon the ultimate solution of the case through the facilities of our
Laboratory and Identification Divisions.
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Memoranaum

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI

M SAC, BIRMINGHAM (157-587) (P)

’?’
Z Enclosed here e color -ﬁﬂ:w'k
—)C two exposures of suspec

The Bureau i1s requested to develop this film and re-
turn the prints to Birmingham for inclusion 1n-11e.

pate: 2/6/64
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Deloach’
Evans
Gale
Hosen o —————
Sullival e
Tavel
Trotter
Tale. Room
Holmes 0 ——

Gandy

3-534 (Rev. 7-18-63}

SAC, BIRKINGHAX (157-587)

Director, FBI

February 13, 1864

Reference is made to your communication dated 2/5/64 transmitting
] negative(s) XX film O] photograph(s) [ document(s) [
pertaining to the above-captioned matter.

In accordance with your request

The above is¥X] actached

XX film has been developed
] enlargement(s) made
[ positive copy made

& print(s) made

3 slide(s) made

3 negative(s) made

] Photostats made

[ being sent under separate cover, via [] registered mail

1 REA Express
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. 172 I e - .
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Do
UNITED STATES GOVELRNMENT

Memorandum
patE: 1/31/64

TO ' DIRECTOR, FBI (157-1025)

FR SAC, SAVANNAH (157-503)

SUBJECT: @PBOND
0:-Birmingham)

a k\ The following is & list of Klansmen or suspected
p Klansmen interviewed in connection with the program of

< interviewing known Klansmen in subject matter. No

J information was developed as to the identity of anyone
suspected of being responsible in captioned case:

UNITED KLANS OF AMERICA, INC.

Klavern No. 41
Savannah, Georgla

2~ Bureau (RM)
2w Birmingham-(157—352)
1- Savannah. } i

(rot)
6 <j§‘ﬁ/ k{)

A\ /
59%K$m% 2
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8V 157-503

Klavern No, 301
Washington, Georgla

— b Klavern No. 310
B Waynesboro, Georgla




314
Swainsboro, QGeorgla

Klavern No.




Klavern No, 4
Effingham, S. C.

SV 157-503

i



8V 157-503

p o ———

T

g,

ASSOCIATION OF GEORGIA KLANS

Klavern No. 2a
Savannah, (Georgia
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R
o
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SV 157-503

ASSOCIATION OF SOUTH CAROLINA KLANS

Klavern No. 335
West Colun:nbia, S. C.

- 10 =

- e g e i = s e mn



V’ﬂf)

CHARLESTON, S. C. (No Klavern)

UNITED FLORIDA KU KLUX KLAN

Camden County, Georgla

The above individuals were interviewed durlng the
period September 17, 1963, to October 8, 1963.

The originals of the FD-302s8 are filed in the BAPBOMB
file and a copy has been placed in the pertinent Klan file
and in the file on the individual member where one exists.
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